
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025170-2024 

Contract

CPU 5796 Invitation to Tender For the provision of
Mobility as a Service Platform

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025170

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c5a6  

Published 9 August 2024, 10:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Miss Julie Thorpe

Email

julie.thorpe@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159155555

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025170-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025170-2024
mailto:julie.thorpe@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 5796 Invitation to Tender For the provision of Mobility as a Service Platform

Reference number

DN676271

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Maas (Mobile as a service)

MaaS offering is aiming to deliver a ‘platform’ that will bring together multiple types of
Mobility services (e.g. public transport, car hire, electric scooters, electric bikes etc),
journey planning and purchasing options for the services for customers to access all in one
place.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,961,374

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Maas (Mobile as a service)

MaaS offering is aiming to deliver a ‘platform’ that will bring together multiple types of
Mobility services (e.g. public transport, car hire, electric scooters, electric bikes etc),
journey planning and purchasing options for the services for customers to access all in one
place.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018009

/Notice/018009-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trafi Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,961,374



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:18:27+0100
	TCPDF




